
From: Sullivan, Katie (OJP)
To: Kueter, Dean (OLA); Washington, Donald (USMS); Coakley, Miriam M. (OGC) (FBI); Keith, Phillip E. (COPS);

david.rausch@tn.gov; @gmail.com; craig.price@state.sd.us; nparr@cityofchesapeake.net;
gramsay@wichita.gov; Lombardo, Regina; Richard.Martin@myfloridalegal.com; johns@shelbyso.com;
MacDonald, Erica (USAMN); GVhawkins@ci.fay.nc.us; rgualtieri@pcsonet.com;
james.clemmons@richmondnc.com; Evans, Darrell C. (Christopher) (DEA); Bowdich, David L. (DO) (FBI);

@tx.rr.com
Subject: RE: Call with Vice-Chair Sullivan
Date: Friday, June 5, 2020 12:25:24 PM

Thank you Dean! 

Hi All - sorry for the short notice but would like to speak to each of you today if at all possible - I just need 5
minutes.  My numbers are:

202-598-9937 is my work cell
970-948-9312 is my personal cell (feel free to call)

Or email a time that works for you sometime in the next couple of hours and I am happy to call you.  Thanks so
much Katie

-----Original Message-----
From: Kueter, Dean (OLA) <dkueter@jmd.usdoj.gov>
Sent: Friday, June 5, 2020 12:17 PM
To: Washington, Donald (USMS) <DWashington1@usms.doj.gov>; Coakley, Miriam M. (OGC) (FBI)
<MMCOAKLEY@fbi.gov>; Keith, Phillip E. (COPS) <pekeith@cops.usdoj.gov>; david.rausch@tn.gov;
fopsmallwood@gmail.com; craig.price@state.sd.us; nparr@cityofchesapeake net; gramsay@wichita.gov; Sullivan,
Katie (OJP) <Katie.Sullivan@ojp.usdoj.gov>; Lombardo, Regina <Regina.Lombardo@atf.gov>;
Richard.Martin@myfloridalegal.com; johns@shelbyso.com; MacDonald, Erica (USAMN)
<EMacDonald@usa.doj.gov>; GVhawkins@ci fay nc.us; rgualtieri@pcsonet.com;
james.clemmons@richmondnc.com; Evans, Darrell C. (Christopher) (DEA) <Darrell.C.Evans@usdoj.gov>;
Bowdich, David L. (DO) (FBI) <dlbowdich@fbi.gov>; frazier7324@tx rr.com
Subject: Call with Vice-Chair Sullivan

Commissioners,

Vice-Chair Katie Sullivan would like to reach out to you today for a quick conversation. 

She will be calling you shortly.  In the meantime, you can also reach out to her via text or call her on her cell phone
at 202-598-9937.

Thanks and as always, if I can be helpful, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Dean M. Kueter, Jr.
Executive Director
President’s Commission on Law Enforcement
  and the Administration of Justice

202-532-3693




